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LAST FIRST ID# COMPANY CITY ST PHONE EMAIL LICENSE EXPIRES
Banbury Patrick AST 12154 Tait Environmental Services Anaheim CA 714-560-8222 pbanbury@tait.com January 13, 2017

Bell Ryan AST 40110 CGRS, Inc. Fort Collins CO 970-493-7780 ryan@cgrs.com November 19, 2015

Benton Phillip AST R11183 HDR Environmental Fort Collins CO 970-419-4388 phillip.benton@hdrinc.com November 10, 2016

Bigham Bernard AST 11402 Chesapeake Environmental Baltimore MD 410-686-8070 bernardbigham@comcast.net October 14, 2016

Burr Eugene Ray AST 50409 Eaton Sales & Service LLC Denver CO 303-672-0120 geneb@eatonmetal.com October 2, 2014

Christensen Michael AST R10141 Xcel Energy Minneapolis MN 612-630-4221 michael.t.christensen@xcelenergy.com July 20, 2015

DeCianne Vincent AST 40610 URS Corporation Denver CO 303-796-4755 vincent.decianne@urs.com November 19, 2015

Formanek Brian AST 912608 Palmetto Environmental Denver CO 303-825-8117 brian@palmetto-environmental.com September 14, 2017

Franz Edward J. AC 25010 Industrial Inspectors, Inc. Canon City CO 719-275-1623 edfranz67@gmail.com December 6, 2015

Graves Quinten AST 12162 CGRS, Inc. Fort Collins CO 970-493-7780 qgraves@cgrs.com January 13, 2017
Harris Les AST 912613 Les Harris & Associates, Inc. Aurora CO 303-693-6699 lesharrisinc@earthlink.net September 14, 2017
Hart Richard API 23943 JD2 Environmental Inc. West Chester PA 610-430-8151 rhart@jd2env.com October 31, 2014

Modlin Matt AST 61809 OCCU-TEC, INC. Riverside MO 816-994-3437 mmodlin@occutec.com December 18, 2014

Peters Josh AST 121282 JD2 Environmental Inc. West Chester PA 610-430-8151 jpeters@jd2env.com December 14, 2017

Piercey David AST 121283 JD2 Environmental Inc. West Chester PA 610-430-8151 dpiercey@jd2env.com December 14, 2017

Redd Brett AST 912624 STTI Grand Junction CO 970-243-1642 brett@sttienviro.com September 14, 2017

Ridgway Bill AST 1274-12 Wm. C. Ridgway Laveen AZ 267-625-7504 wmcridgway@yahoo.com July 7, 2017

Skidmore Stephen API 2051 Skidmore Inspection Services Keenesburg CO 281-682-6426 SSkidmore@suncor.com April 30, 2017

Slack Phillip A. AC32312 Acuren Inspection Denver CO 303-307-4503 pslack@acuren.com February 28, 2017

West John R. AST 42510 URS Corporation Denver CO 303-291-8334 john.west@urs.com November 19, 2015

NOTE:  If you would like your name removed from this list or if you are certified by STI SP001 or API 653 to conduct formal AST inspections and would like your 
name added to this list, please contact Zach Hope at 303-318-8545 or zach.hope@state.co.us.

AST Inspectors 
 (From STI website list - updated July 29, 2014)
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